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DEPARTMENT COORDINATOR EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE  
Agricultural Commissioner’s Office Linda Pinfold lpinfold@sjgov.org 953-6008 
Airport-Stockton Metro VACANT   
Assessor/Recorder’s Office Carolyn Stemen  cstemen@sjgov.org 468-2698 
Assessor/Recorder’s Office Teresa Harris tgharris@sjgov.org 468-9519 
Auditor-Controller’s Office Jan McCutcheon jmccutcheon@sjgov.org 953-1186 
Auditor-Controller’s Office Stephanie Powell spowell@sjgov.org 953-1173 
Board of Supervisors/Clerk of the Board Danielle Beshears dbeshears@sjgov.org 468-8475 
Community Development Jeff Niemeyer jniemeyer@sjgov.org 953-7354 
Community Development    VACANT      
County Administration Office Janeth Lopez jxlopez@sjgov.org 468-3203 
County Counsel  Kristina Rubianes krubianes@sjgov.org 468-2990 
Department of Child Support Services Shannon Redding sredding@sjgov.org 468-8548 
Department of Child Support Services Lori Moore lamoore@sjgov.org 468-2599 
Department of Child Support Services VACANT   
District Attorney’s Office Jeff Derman jeff.derman@sjcda.org 468-2454 
District Attorney’s Office Teri Booth teri.booth@sjcda.org 468-9679 
District Attorney’s Office VACANT   
District Attorney’s Office Brian Scott brian.scott@sjcda.org 953-7742 
EEDD/WorkNet Alfredo Mendoza amendoza@sjcworknet.org 468-3651 
Environmental Health Jeff Carruesco jcarruesco@sjgov.org 468-3438 
GSD-Facilities Management  Connie Hart cjhart@sjgov.org 468-9598 
GSD-Parks and Recreation  Kelly Morris kmorris@sjgov.org 331-2010 
HCS-Administration Natascha Garcia ngarcia@sjchcs.org 468-5611 
HCS-Behavioral Health Services Leora Pollock lpollock@sjcbhs.org 468-5588 
HCS-Behavioral Health Services Chantal Stendardo cstendardo@sjcbhs.org 953-7288 
HCS-Behavioral Health Services Paul Pelletier ppelletier@sjcbhs.org 468-3288 
HCS-Behavioral Health Services Julio Garcia jugarcia@sjcbhs.org 468-8734 
HCS-Behavioral Health Services – (Admin.) VACANT   
HCS-Behavioral Health Services – (SAS) Annalisa Potter apotter@sjcbhs.org 468-6862 
HCS-Behavioral Health Services VACANT   
HCS-Correctional Health Services Teffany Calica tcalica@sjgov.org 468-5706 
HCS-Emergency Medical Services Marissa Matta mamatta@sjgov.org  468-6818 
HCS-Public Health Services Bruce Cosby bcosby@sjcphs.org 468-3407 
HCS-Public Health Services Hemal Parikh hparikh@sjcphs.org 468-3488 
HCS-Public Health Services Melissa Yago myago@sjcphs.org 468-9874 
HCS-Public Health Services Armando Valerio avalerio@sjcphs.org 468-8114 
HCS-Public Health Services Josefina “Joy” Alcantara jalcantara@sjcphs.org 468-2215 
HCS-Public Conservator Thuy Tran thtran@sjcbhs.org 468-3752 
HCS-Veterans Services Office VACANT   
Human Resources Division Mignon Supnet msupnet@sjgov.org 468-9969 
Human Services Agency Christina Jones cjones@sjgov.org 468-1365 
Human Services Agency Layetta Finister lfinister@sjgov.org 468-1439 
Human Services Agency Mia Polk mpolk@sjgov.org 468-0165 
Human Services Agency Craig Pedrucci cpedrucci@sjgov.org 468-1414 
Human Services Agency Ginger Estopare gestopare@sjgov.org 468-1586 
Human Services Agency Denise Odom dodom@sjgov.org 953-7009 
Human Service Agency Richard Lott rlott@sjgov.org 468-1925 
Human Service Agency Monique Micenheimer mrmicenheimer@sjgov.org 468-1146 
Info. Systems Division (ROV) Eddie Bickham ebickham@sjgov.org 468-0245 
Info. Systems Division (ROV) Brian Gegarian bgegarian@sjgov.org 953-1073 
Info. Systems Division (ROV) Daniel Allum dallum@sjgov.org 953-1051 
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Office of Emergency Services VACANT   
Probation Department Brenda Vaca bvaca@sjgov.org 468-4130 
Public Defender’s Office Wardell Carter wcarter@sjgov.org 468-0862 
Public Defender’s Office Rebecca Carol  rcarroll@sjgov.org 468-2460 
Public Defender’s Office Michael Lay mlay@sjgov.org 468-2779 
Public Defender’s Office Lisa Smith lasmith@sjgov.org 468-1983 
Public Works Joan Baker-Warren jbakerwarren@sjgov.org 887-3868 
Public Works Kimberly Harris kmharris@sjgov.org 953-7629 
Public Works Jeff Valenti jvalenti@sjgov.org 468-3066 
Purchasing and Support Services Kristen Santo ksanto@sjgov.org 468-3248 
Purchasing and Support Services VACANT   
Retirement Office Melinda DeOliveira melindad@sjcera.org 468-0460 
Retirement Office Eulogio (Lolo) Garza lolog@sjcera.org 468-9953 
San Joaquin General Hospital VACANT   
San Joaquin General Hospital VACANT   
San Joaquin General Hospital VACANT   
San Joaquin General Hospital VACANT   
San Joaquin General Hospital VACANT   
San Joaquin General Hospital VACANT   
Sheriff’s Department Kim de la Cruz kdelacruz@sjgov.org 468-4457 
Sheriff’s Department Jose Aleman  jaleman@sjgov.org 468-4455 
Treasurer-Tax Collector Lisa Paez lpaez@sjgov.org 468-2122 
UC Cooperative Extension Alejandra Juarez alejuarez@ucdavis.edu  953-6113 
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